
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

 

In re: 

 

METALDYNE CORPORATION, et al., Chapter 11 

  Case No. 09-13412 

  Debtor. (Jointly Administered) 

__________________________________________________________________________/ 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that on June 1, 2009, I electronically filed Notice of Appearance; Request 

to be Added to Matrix; and Federal Bankruptcy Procedure 2002(i) Request with the Clerk of 

the Court using the ECF system which will send notification of such filing to the following: 

 

• Donald F. Baty     dbaty@honigman.com  

• Winnifred P. Boylan     wpboylan@lambertleser.com  

• Susan M. Cook     smcook@lambertleser.com  

• Richard Engman     rengman@jonesday.com  

• Timothy A. Fusco     fusco@millercanfield.com, skoczylas@millercanfield.com  

• Jonathan S. Green     greenj@millercanfield.com  

• John J. Hunter     jrhunter@hunterschank.com, 

sharonaldrich@hunterschank.com;mcraig@hunterschank.com  

• Deborah Kovsky-Apap     kovskyd@pepperlaw.com, 

kressk@pepperlaw.com,wisotska@pepperlaw.com,alexsym@pepperlaw.com  

• Ralph L. Landy     landy.ralph@pbgc.gov, efile@pbgc.gov  

• Joanne Lee     jlee@foley.com  

• Olya Petukhova     opetukhova@foley.com  

• James A. Plemmons     jplemmons2@dickinsonwright.com  

• E. Todd Sable     tsable@honigman.com  

• Aaron M. Silver     asilver@honigman.com  

• Bonnie Steingart     steinbo@ffhsj.com, nydocketclrk@ffhsj.com  

• Nina M. Varughese     varughesen@pepperlaw.com 

 

 



 

       /s/ Kristi A. Katsma    

       Kristi A. Katsma (P53545) 

       Dickinson Wright PLLC 

       500 Woodward Avenue, Suite 4000 

       Detroit, Michigan  48226 

       Phone: (313) 223-3500 

       Email: kkatsma@dickinsonwright.com 

       Counsel for Chrysler LLC 

 

       


